## **Kevin Artl Named Acting Tollway Executive Director**

IRTBA Insider March 8, 2019



## IRTBA Insider

Monday, March 18, 2019

## **Kevin Artl Named Tollway Acting Executive Director**

Illinois Tollway Chairman Will Evans recently announced executive staff changes. Chief Operating Office **Kevin ArtI** has assumed the role of Acting Executive Director. He replaces Liz Gorman, whose last day was Friday. Deputy Chief of Staff Cassaundra Rouse will serve as the new Chief of Administration. The Illinois Tollway Board of Directors, comprised of 9 new members, is scheduled to meet on March 21. The IRTBA looks forward to a positive and productive relationship with the Tollway Board and Acting Executive Director Artl.